SERVICES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI

NO.E&M.UNIT/NN/4121 / 2018

Dated. 28-11-2018

TENDER NOTICE

IMROVEMENT OF BOUNDARY WALL LIGHTS AND REPLACEMENTS OF DETERIORATED AND HAZARDOUS CONDUCTORS PASSING OPENLY THROUGHOUT CRICKET/ FOOTBALL GOUND AT SBP BSC (BANK) NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI.

- 1. State Bank of Pakistan BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad invites sealed bids for subject work from firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Office of the Executive Engineer (Phone # 021-99260705-8 Ext: 214), Engineering Maintenance Unit, 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad Office Karachi. The firms are required to submit their application on letter head for issuance of bidding documents along with Pay order/cash of Rs.500/-(Non-Refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan as Bidding Documents fee.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in tender box kept in office of the PA to Chief Manager, 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, SBP- BSC (Bank), North Nazimabad, Karachi on or before 14th December, 2018 till 12:00 Noon. The bids will be opened on same date and venue at 12:30 PM.

- Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank)North Nazimabad, Karachi. Tel # 021- 99260702